

May 24, 2021

Justin Tunks
David Jakeway
City of Columbus Finance and Management
77 North Front St
Columbus, OH 43215

Exclusive Representation for Budget Year 2021/2022

To whom it may concern:

This letter shall serve to certify that Horton Direct Emergency Vehicle Sales of Grove City, OH has been the exclusive dealer for the sale of Horton Emergency Vehicles, (hereafter referred to as "Horton") parts, service, and emergency vehicles in the states of Ohio, Indiana, and Michigan since 1968. Horton Direct represents all Horton product lines.

In addition, Horton Direct operates a factory authorized, fully-staffed service center in Grove City, OH. Horton Direct also offers mobile road service(OTR), preventative maintenance programs, Remounts, body and paint repairs.

Horton Direct Emergency Vehicle Sales is the only fire apparatus/emergency apparatus warranty repair center in the state of Ohio authorized to carry out repairs on Horton apparatus to ensure warranty compliance. Additionally, Horton Direct is the only authorized Horton service provider for non-warranty work on Horton apparatus and proprietary Horton electrical, body mount, HOPS, and hydraulic systems. Horton Direct Emergency Vehicle Sales has served in that capacity continuously and without interruption.

Regards,

Lance Randolph VP / General Manager

Horton Emergency Vehicles, Inc.